24 LC 112 2550

Senate Resolution 851

By: Senators Kennedy of the 18th, Still of the 48th, Echols of the 49th, Harrell of the 40th, Parent of the 42nd and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Celebrating the birth of Emily Charlotte Corbitt; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, on March 7, 2024, at 6:55 PM, Nathan and Hayley Corbitt became the proud
- 3 parents of a beautiful baby girl; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Emily Charlotte Corbitt weighed in at seven pounds even and measured at 20
- 5 inches long; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Emily Charlotte Corbitt is adored by all who lay eyes on her, and all are looking
- 7 forward to watching her development in the months and years to come; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Nathan Corbitt has served the Georgia State Senate Office of Policy and
- 9 Legislative Analysis since January 2023, and Hayley Corbitt is a dedicated public servant
- 10 with the Georgia Student Finance Commission; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Nathan and Hayley Corbitt are outstanding citizens of Georgia, and the birth
- of their new daughter has brought great joy to all who are privileged to know them.

24 LC 112 2550

13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 14 congratulate Nathan and Hayley Corbitt on the birth of their daughter, Emily Charlotte
- 15 Corbitt, and wish a long and happy life for this new Georgian.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 17 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the proud parents
- 18 of Emily Charlotte Corbitt.